6185 odA |
<-S00¢/S0 4edwnqgdals YU

(0¥ Q) eseneN
UeSSIN ENEIN

SuolI3dNJ3SUl BullliH




M12x45 (10.9)

1TONm

M12x45 (10.9) | 5

75Nm

M12x1,25x40
T00ONmM

M12x45 (10.9)
1TONm

M12x1,25x40

ser.nr:A

ser.nr:A

]

M12x1,25x40
100NmM

5819/8

p @SQ M12x45 (10.9)

1TONm

M12x1,25x40

M12x45 (10.9)

T00NmM

75Nm

© 581970/04-12-2013/1

© 581970/04-12-2013/10




Z/2102-2l-¥0/0L618S @

WNSZ

WNOOL

(6°0L) SYXZLI

OPXSZIXCIN

WINS6

(6°0L) STXZLIN

8/618S

WNOOL
OVXSTIXCIN

OYXSTIXCIN

OPXSZLXCLN

WNOOL

WNS/

e (60D ShXTli

WNS6

(60l STXCLIN

6/¢10Z-Cl-¥0/0L618S @

v:]uuas v:‘u"es V:Ju"as
W 00OL | |§@bea | ¢ V

BuUIY20|-}|8S
ZLA (XD

ZLA (XD

(6°0L) SPXZLIN (X1

BuUY20|-}|9s
9L (X2)

09X9LW (X2)




(10x) M12x1,25x40

(2x) M16x60

(30 M12
2x) M12

@ (10x) M12

=/

(5x) M12

@ (2x) M16

—A

© 581970/04-12-2013/3

£) A F M12x1 25(><A;1X<; (6) M12x45
e |
(4x) M12 & (2x) M12
= 2x)y M2 &= <
B o [ 6
Iy @ (4x) M12 = T

© 581970/04-12-2013/8



¥/210Z-2l-¥0/0.618S ®

LL86LO USS 13 ’/&%‘:
NX 2ZL : anjepA-a ‘g.' ."fj"
~%

iser
e
0
X %\ /
X-0SV :ssejasbuljdnod

L/2102-2l-¥0/0L618S ®

ZLN (X9)

SYXSTIXCTIW 3
(x9)




NL.

* Thule is niet aansprakelijk voor de schade die het direct of indi-
rect gevolg is van onjuiste montage, daaronder begrepen
gebruik van niet-geschikte gereedschappen en het gebruik van
andere dan de voorgeschreven montagewijze en middelen, dan
wel onjuiste interpretatie van dit onderhavig montagevoor-
schrift.

GB.

NOTE:

* Should this installation process entail the cutting of the bum-
per - conformation MUST be obtained by the installation eng-
ineer of the customer’s acceptance prior to completion. Thule
Towing Systems do not accept responsibility for any matters
arising as a result of this miscommunication.

All measurements are in mm!

* Thule is not liable for damage caused directly or indirectly by
incorrect assembly, including the use of unsuitable tools, the use
of other assembly methods and means than the ones outlined,
and the incorrect interpretation of these assembly instructions.

D.

HINWEISE:

* Die far das Fahrzeug zugelassene Anhdangelast ist den Fahrzeug
Unterlagen zu entnehmen. Bei Anderungen des Fahrzeuggewichtes
muB die hdchstzuldssige Anhdngelast gegebenenfalls aus dem D-
Wert nachgerechnet werden.

Auskunft hierliber kann |hr Fachhéndler oder der TUV geben.

metodi e mezzi di montaggio diversi da quelli prescritti, nonché
all'errata interpretazione delle seguenti istruzioni di montaggio.

PL.

* Firma Thule nie ponosi odpowiedzialnosci za straty poniesione
posrednio lub bezposrednio na skutek niewtasciwego montazu,
w tym uzycia niewtasciwych narzedzi i sposobdédw montazu niez-
godnych z instrukcja, oraz niezastosowanie sie do tresci inst-
rukcji.

SF.

* Thule ei ole vastuussa vioittumisesta, joka on suoraan tai epéa-
suoraan aiheutunut vaarasta asennuksesta samoin kuin sopimat-
tomien tyokalujen kaytdstd, muiden kuin ohjeissa mainittujen
asennusmenetelmien tai vélineiden kaytosta seka kyseisten
asennusohjeiden vaarintulkinnasta.

CZ.

* Spole¢nost Thule neodpovida za pfimé ani nepfimé skody zpUs-
obené nespravnou montdzi, vcéetné pouziti nevhodnych
nastrojl, pouziti jinych metod montaze a prostfedkd nez uve-
denych a nespravnhym pochopenim téchto pokynd k montazi.

H.

* A Thule nem vallal felel6sséget a nem megfeleld szerelésbdl
kozvetlen vagy kozvetett mdédon kovetkezd karokért. Ez vonat-
kozik a nem medgfelelé szerszdmok hasznalatara, a leirtaktodl
eltéré modszerek és eszkd6zdk alkalmazasara, valamint a sze-
relési Uutmutatoé téves értelmezésére.

RUS.

* ®dupma Thule He oTBevaeT 3a yLiep6, ABNAIOWMIACA NPAMbIM UK KOC-
BEHHbIM C/IE[ICTBMEM HEMPABU/ILHOrO MOHTaMa, B TOM YUC/IE UCMOb30-
BaHWUA HEMNOAXOAALWMX WUHCTPYMEHTOB U MPUMEHEHWS MHOrO crocoba
MOHTaxa Wu ApYrux CPefcTB, YeM NPeArnvcaHo B UHCTPYKLMUK, GO
HenpaBU/IbHOrO UCTOJIKOBAHWUS HACTOSALLEN UHCTPYKLMK MO MOHTaKY.

* Elektrische Anlage gemap StVZO anbringen.

* Thule haftet nicht fur Schaden, die als direkte oder indirekte
Folge einer nicht ordnungsgeméaflen Montage auftreten, darun-
ter fallen auch die Benutzung von ungeeigneten Werkzeugen,
andere als die vorgeschriebenen Montageverfahren und
Montagemittel sowie eine fehlerhafte Interpretation der
betreffenden Montageanweisung.

F,

* Thule décline toute responsabilité pour les dommages qui pour-
raient directement ou indirectement résulter d’'un montage
incorrect, y compris l'utilisation d’outils inappropriés et I'utilisa-
tion d’'un mode d’emploi et de moyens autres que ceux prescrits,
ou bien résulter d’'une interprétation inexacte des présentes
instructions de montage.

S.

* Thule ar inte ansvariga for skada som orsakats direkt eller indi-
rekt av felaktig montering, inklusive anvandning av olampliga
verktyg, andra monteringsmetoder och processer an de som
beskrivs, samt felaktig tolkning av dessa monteringsinstruktio-
ner.

DK.

* Thule er ikke ansvarlig for skade der direkte eller indirekte er
fordrsaget af forkert montage, herunder ogsa iberegnet brug af
forkert veerktosj og anvendelse af anden montagemetode og
andre montagemidler end de foreskrevne samt fejltolkning af
den medfglgende montagevejledning.

E.

* Thule no se responsabiliza por daflos causados, directa o indi-
rectamente, por un montaje incorrecto, incluyendo el uso de
herramientas inadecuadas, por el uso de métodos de montaje y
medios distintos a los indicados y por la interpretaciéon incor-
recta de estas instrucciones de montaje.

I

* Thule non pud essere ritenuta responsabile per eventuali danni
direttamente o indirettamente dovuti ad un errato montaggio,
intendendo con cid anche l'uso di attrezzi non idonei e 'uso di

© 581970/04-12-2013/5

Copy of manufacturersplate

W/A&&

z

Navara (D40) With stepbumper

© 581970/04-12-2013/6





 
 
    
   HistoryItem_V1
   SimpleBooklet
        
     Create a new document
     Order: single binding (saddle stitch)
     Sheet size: large enough for 100% scale
     Front and back: backs interleaved, upside-down
     Align: centre each page in its half of sheet
      

        
     0
     CentrePages
     InlineInvert
     10.0000
     20.0000
     0
     Corners
     0.3000
     None
     1
     0.0000
     1
     1
     0
            
       D:20131121093420
       1190.5512
       a3
       Blank
       841.8898
          

     Wide
     16
     Single
     546
     213
    
     0
     Sufficient
            
       CurrentAVDoc
          

     1
      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposing2
     Quite Imposing 2.9b
     Quite Imposing 2
     1
      

   1
  

 HistoryList_V1
 qi2base





